8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(>NS
(C) corrhigT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 18024~ | | WT'E[\QEig bgfégED SET UP GAGE A 66 ST TR RESCRIPTION TATE T NI
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) @ ) 458637-3 5 SEE ECO-05 014663 TR
|1 426606 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER B /AN s = @
| 4266067 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) EF
| 4266066 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
7-1476606-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | S—) | | | | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 713
T-1426606-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - - - [
7-1426606-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL '3 e '3 : 3;2723['1 ?SEUmENngMgEEEQCgQGE | %
- - J , J
1-1426606-7 ] A SPARE PARTS KIT | | | | | | 1490524-1  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - 6o
| | | | | | 461264~ | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D e I 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
@ | | | | | | 14243501 |[HOLDER, PIN 65
CRIMF DATA /N MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMF SPECS % N rr | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 550050 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION Vi
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, MINIFTT SENTOR | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S|17E TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 67
WIRE 3 56 [ 140 IN] - o AWG-10 AWG TERM!(N)&TS%EPORT >l el 2| 2] 2?2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6 |
| | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 160
[NSUL 483 [.1%0 IN] F 2.50-4. 70 [.138-.185 |IN] A | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS E R - - 158
7.50-8.50 [.205-.335 IN1 1= 408-8327 - - - - - T57
TERMINAL 638300100 REV € - FEED ] 1333240~ 1 |PAWL, FEED | 56
1| APPL SPEC AN AN i @ 17,53 1.690 IN] R : - 155
A 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPI IED (91/9”9 I - 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [6.0 153
(2 | | | | | | 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
oo TR - | | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
| | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
286050 42815-00 7 - N EEEE 8024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) | 460
286535-2 42815-0017 - - - -] - 1338675-1 [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |48
1572230- | A2817-001 | ] | - | | - | | 338676 | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 4]
ESTEETE n 1 000 - | | | | | | 1320999-4  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| |46
iR N e : T | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON | ji
| | | | | 1338660-1  |[RAM |
CollsizE FEJ HE IGHT _ LENGTH [N | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
[0 AWG 274 £0.05 [.108 £.002 IN] 2-304778-5 [.2620] | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) |47
|2 AWG 2044 £0.05 [.096 +£.002 IN] 4-354778-7 [.2730] | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4
| | | | | | 23241~ BALL, STEEL 140
| | | | | | 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
| | | | | | 1320922 - | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
| | | | | | 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
? ? ? ? 27 [ -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
| | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
| | | | | | 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-7  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | 455888~ 6 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l el 2 2] 2] 2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
| | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A PECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 13720928-¢6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S T AL O B 960571-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 L3
S A -] N 690472-7 STRIPPER 27
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL | | | | | | - 18073- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. 1 A A A L4 18075-2 WASHER. SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
40 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ | _ _ | _ 590477~ | STRIPPER e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - § INE
/AN ITEMS 33 & 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. [338684- 1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | :g
@ WIRE CRIMP AS PER MOLEX CRIMP DATA & SPECIFICATION. 115
INSULATION CRIMP CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - 112
/N NOTE: REAR BELLMOUTH = 0.90MM MAX, DEVIATION B N N S A : i i I
FROM 0.20 - 0.50MM AS STATED ON THE MOLEYX SPEC. g r b 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
] | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP . SHEAR ||
INSULATITON RANGE STATED [S THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. - | | - | | |- 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
TERMINAL INSULATION RANGE S 3.50-5.30 [.138-.209 [NI]. | | | | | | 1542769 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
>l 2] 2 | | | 1633137-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 140 8
| | | | | | 2-240641-3 |SPACER 7
-] : : 6
| | | | | | 2-455889-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - 184 | 2 ? 2 | | | -1 633471-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- : 183 | - : - : : 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE § | 82 N A N2 2 O I 0621241 JCRIMPER, WIRE |
A ; : , go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
22 212272 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 179 TR SR RSO pppy o PHATE008 iyco Tyco Elecironics
| | ] | | 525891 - | CATENS [ON PLATE STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY| 78 | Electronics Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - I mn [N ~ |LM.CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- B - 7 6 @ E EE% %: PROD_UCT SPEC _
- - 1 5 E 3 PLC I- APPLICATION SPEC
~ ~ ; _7 Zi ﬁNgtgg +- . See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|426606 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




